
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 - 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f C
or

po
ra

tio
ns

 

PRESTON DuFAUCHARD 
California Corporations Commissioner 
ALAN S. WEINGER 
Deputy Commissioner
JUDY L. HARTLEY (CA BAR NO. 110628) 
Senior Corporations Counsel
DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 
320 West 4th Street, Suite 750
Los Angeles, California 90013-2344
Telephone: (213) 576-7604 Fax: (213) 576-7181 

Attorneys for Complainant 

BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In The Matter of the Accusation of THE 
CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS 
COMMISSIONER, 
 
                  Complainant, 
 

vs. 
 
APPLE ESCROW, MARY ANN PALMER and 
VERONICA AMAYA, 
 

Respondents. 

) OAH NO. L-2010060388 
)
) File No.: 963-1201)
)
) ORDER BARRING VERONICA AMAYA ) FROM EMPLOYMENT, MANAGEMENT OR) CONTROL OF ANY ESCROW AGENT )
)
)
)
)
)
) 

Pursuant to the November 1, 2010 Proposed Decision of Administrative Law Judge Daniel 

Juarez adopted by the California Corporations Commissioner on February 7, 2011, attached and 

incorporated herein as Exhibit A, it is hereby ordered that Veronica Amaya is barred from any 

position of employment, management or control of any escrow agent.  This order is effective as of 

February 8, 2011. 

Dated: February 14, 2011 PRESTON DuFAUCHARD 
                                                                             California Corporations Commissioner 

By______________________________ 
Alan S. Weinger 
Deputy Commissioner 


