1	PRESTON DuFAUCHARD California Corporations Commissioner	
2	ALAN S. WEÎNGER	
3	Deputy Commissioner JUDY L. HARTLEY (CA BAR NO. 110628)	
4	Senior Corporations Counsel   DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS   320 West 4th Street Suite 750	
5	320 West 4 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 750 Los Angeles, California 90013-2344 Telephone: (213) 576-7604 Fax: (213) 576-7181	
6	Attorneys for Complainant	
7		
8	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS  STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
9		
10		
11	In The Matter of the Accusation of THE CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS	OAH NO. L-2010060388
12	COMMISSIONER,	File No.: 963-1201
13	Complainant,	ODDED DADDING VEDONICA AMANA
14	VS.	ORDER BARRING VERONICA AMAYA FROM EMPLOYMENT, MANAGEMENT OR CONTROL OF ANY ESCROW AGENT
15	APPLE ESCROW, MARY ANN PALMER and	)
16	VERONICA AMAYA,	) )
17	Respondents.	) )
18		,
19	Pursuant to the November 1, 2010 Proposed Decision of Administrative Law Judge Daniel	
20	Juarez adopted by the California Corporations Commissioner on February 7, 2011, attached and	
21	incorporated herein as Exhibit A, it is hereby ordered that Veronica Amaya is barred from any	
22	position of employment, management or control of any escrow agent. This order is effective as of	
23	February 8, 2011.	
24	• •	RESTON DuFAUCHARD
25	C	alifornia Corporations Commissioner
26	By Alan S. Weinger	
27	Deputy Commissioner	
28		